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YORK REGION DEVELOPMENT SERVICES TEAMS

	 NORTH TEAM KING, AURORA, NEWMARKET,  
AST GWILLIMBURY and GEORGINAE

Asif Abbas - Planning Lead Extension 77271
Planner asif.abbas@york.ca

Trevor Catherwood - Engineering Lead Extension 75753
Program Manager t revor.catherwood@york.ca

�		

Audrey Tam	 Extension 74847
Environmental Servicing Engineer	 audrey.tam@york.ca 
MECP CLI-ECA, SUBDIVISION and ENGINEERING

Maryam Ahmed	 Extension 74528
Planner		  maryam.ahmed@york.ca

Arif Khan	 Extension 73107
Development Engineer	 arif.khan@york.ca 
SITE PLANS

Mauricio Saya 	 Extension 75758
Engineering Technologist	 mauricio.saya@york.ca 
KING SITE PLANS

Nasir Mahmood	 Extension 76929
Construction Coordinator	 nasir.mahmood@york.ca 
AURORA, EAST GWILLIMBURY, GEORGINA and NEWMARKET

Wyatt Werner	 Extension 75569
Construction Coordinator	 wyatt.werner@york.ca 
RICHMOND HILL and KING  

	 WEST TEAM 	 VAUGHAN and RICHMOND HILL  

Augustine Ko - Planning Lead	   Extension 71524
Manager (A) �	 augustine.ko@york.ca

Justin Wong	 Extension 71577
Planner		  justin.wong@york.ca

VAUGHAN
Trevor Catherwood - Engineering Lead	 Extension 75753
Program Manager 	 �trevor.catherwood@york.ca

Cynthia Tam	 Extension 73741
Development Engineer	 cynthia.tam@york.ca 
MECP CLI-ECA, SUBDIVISION and ENGINEERING

Nick Sawyer	 Extension 71553
Development Planner	 nick.sawyer@york.ca 
SITE PLANS  

Mauricio Saya	 Extension 75758
Engineering Technologist 	 mauricio.saya@york.ca 
SITE PLANS and ENGINEERING 

Ivan Gonzalez	 Extension 75759
Construction Coordinator 	 ivan.gonzalez@york.ca  

RICHMOND HILL
Calvin Mollett - Engineering Lead	 Extension 75755
Program Manager �	 calvin.mollett@york.ca

Jace He		 Extension 75221
Engineering Technologist	 jace.he@york.ca 
SITE PLANS

John Lau	 Extension 78034
Development Engineer	 john.lau@york.ca 
MECP CLI-ECA, SUBDIVISION and ENGINEERING

Wyatt Werner	 Extension 75569
Construction Coordinator	 wyatt.werner@york.ca

	 EAST TEAM  MARKHAM and 
 WHITCHURCH-STOUFFVILLE

Jason Ezer - Planning Lead	 Extension 71533
Senior Planner 	 jason.ezer@york.ca

Calvin Mollett - Engineering Lead	 Extension 75755
Program Manager �	 calvin.mollett@york.ca
Anwer Mumtaz  	 Extension 75701  
Engineering Technologist �	 anwer.mumtaz@york.ca 
WHITCHURCH-STOUFFVILLE SITE PLANS

Carlton Smith	 Extension 75754
Engineering Technologist	 carlton.smith@york.ca 
MARKHAM SITE PLANS

John Lau	 Extension 78034
Development Engineer	 john.lau@york.ca 
MECP CLI-ECA, SUBDIVISION and ENGINEERING

Josh Ashfield	 Extension 78012
Construction Coordinator 	 joshua.ashfield@york.ca 
MARKHAM and WHITCHURCH-STOUFFVILLE 

OTHER
Kirolis Istafanous	 Extension 74952
Engineering Technologist	 kirolis.istafanous@york.ca 
ALL CENTRES & CORRIDORS and  
HIGH RISE SITE PLANS

Nara Lee	 Extension 76033 
Electical Design Technologist	 nara.lee@york.ca 
AURORA, NEWMARKET, KING, EAST GWILLIMBURY  
and GEORGINA

Susan Lee	 Extension 75957
Electical Design Technologist	 susan.lee@york.ca 
RICHMOND HILL and WHITCHURCH-STOUFFVILLE 

Joy Nicholas	 Extension 77297 
Electrical Design Technologist	 joy.nichols@york.ca 
VAUGHAN and KING

Paul Klucznyk	 Extension 75963 
Electrical Design Technologist	 paul.klucznyk@york.ca 
MARKHAM and WHITCHURCH-STOUFFVILLE

Lucas Warburton 	 Extension tbd
Electrical Coordinator 	 lucas.warburton@york.ca
KING, AURORA, NEWMARKET,  
EAST GWILLIMBURY and GEORGINA

Senad Ayad	 Extension tbd
Electrical Coordinator 	 senad.ayad@york.ca
RICHMOND HILL and WHITCHURCH-STOUFFVILLE

Steve Wrong 	 Extension 77282
Electrical Coordinator 	 steve.wrong@york.ca  
VAUGHAN and KING

Jerry Akindolire  Extension 75936 
Electrical Coordinator  jerry.akindolire@york.ca  
MARKHAM and WHITCHURCH-STOUFFVILLE

James McCague Extension 73128 
Landscape Specialist james.mccague@york.ca

Jack Su  Extension tbd
GIS Technologist jack.su@york.ca
STREET NAMING 

INTAKE TEAM 

Ashley Traynor	 Extension 75751
Engineering Application Coordinator	 ashley.traynor@york.ca

Maryam Ahmed	 Extension 74528 
Planner 		 maryam.ahmed@york.ca 

Parthvi R. Patel	 Extension tbd
Associate Planner	 parthvir.patel@york.ca 

Gabrielle Hurst	 Extension 71538
Associate Planner	 gabrielle.hurst@york.ca
CONSENTS and MINOR VARIANCES

MANAGEMENT TEAM
Teresa Cline	 Extension 71591
Director (A)	 teresa.cline@york.ca 
DEVELOPMENT SERVICES
Teema Kanji	 Extension 71506
Manager	 teema.kanji@york.ca 
PLANNING DATA and PROCESS IMPROVEMENT

Augustine Ko	 Extension 71524 
Manager (A)	 augustine.ko@york.ca 
DEVELOPMENT PLANNING
David Mhango	 Extension 77533
Manager	 david.mhango@york.ca 
DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING 

Trevor Catherwood	 Extension 75753
Program Manager	 trevor.catherwood@york.ca 
DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING

Calvin Mollett 	 Extension 75755
Program Manager	 calvin.mollett@york.ca 
DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING 
Frank Lombardi	 Extension 76088  
Program Manager	 frank.lombardi@york.ca 
DEVELOPMENT CONSTRUCTION

Tabitha Leary	 Extension 71519
Administrative Assistant	 tabitha.leary@york.ca

YORK REGION DEVELOPMENT SERVICES 
17250 Yonge Street, 4th Floor,  
Newmarket, ON L3Y 6Z1 
Phone: 1-877-464-9675 �| Extension 71550

Direct all development applications, financial 
documents and related inquiries to:  
developmentservices@york.ca
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